<b>.</b>	06-07-200	06	Docket No	o.: SIL.0076US	0076US	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	ERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			V	Patent and Trademark	Office	
	10325310	02 _	' <del>-</del>	▼ ▼		
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States F			cord the attached origin			
			and address of rece			
Walter S. Schopfer	5-31-05	2. 144	and address of ress	O		
		Name:	Silicon Laboratorie	s Inc.		
		Interna	l Address:	.s. 878	<b>_</b>	
				94	7	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			295		
3. Nature of conveyance:				<del>\</del>		
☑ Assignment	] Merger	Street A	Address: 4635 Bosto	on Lane		
_	_					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
☐ Other		City: A	ustin	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>7873</u>	5	
Execution Date: May 16, 2006		Additional	name(s) & address(es	) attached?   Yes   No		
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	• •					
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	i, the execut	tion date of the appli	ication is: May 16, 2006		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В	. Patent No.(s)			
•						
			<b>(7)</b>			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔟	Yes 🛛 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>	•	6. Total n	umber of application	s and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mail	led.					
Name: Mark J. Rozman		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: TROP, PRUNER	& HU, P.C.		,	or insufficiency should be		
			dited or debited to d			
				8		
		☐ Aut	thorized to be charg	ed to deposit agrocat		
Street Address: 1616 S. Voss Road, S	Suite 750	8. Deposi	t account number:	0000116 11443		
		20-1504	1	911		
				9		
City: Houston Stat	te: TX ZIP: 77024	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE	<b>1</b>		
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and be</li></ol>	lief the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and an	로 v attached copy 운 a좱ue cop		
of the original document.	iler, the foregoing inform	alion is true	ranu correct anu ari N	ស្តី 🧸	y	
Mark J. Rozman, Reg. No. 42,117	1/2	MIL /		May 31, 2006		
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	le	Date		
	of pages including cover sh	eet, attachme	ents, and document:	3		
	Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment	•				

Docket No.: SIL.0076US

Attorney Docket No.: SIL.0076US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, WALTER S. SCHOPFER, am the sole inventor of "A MULTI-MODE REGULATOR" application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SILICON LABORATORIES INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to the Assignee as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

1

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 16 day	of <u>MAY</u> , 2006.	
	Name: WALTER S. SCHOPFER	
STATE OF TEXAS	§ .	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	9 §	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_/6 day of \_MA/\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, personally appeared WALTER S. SCHOPFER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



RECORDED: 05/31/2006

Mulady E. Symmetry Signature

2